## Westerman #1

## AMENDMENT OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE WESTERMAN TO H.R. 4389

On Page 2, strike lines 16 and all that follows through page 3, line 7.

On Page 2, after line 15 insert the following:

(c) Authorization Of Appropriations.—Section 10(a) of the Neotropical Migratory Bird Conservation Act (16 U.S.C. 6109(a)) is amended by striking "2023" and inserting "2028".

On Page 3, line 8, strike "(e)" and insert "(d)".